

Peru Olena Rd Bridge Replacement
Bid Opening: Friday, December 20, 2024 9:10 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Senghas Construction		RMH Concrete and Foundations, Inc.		Ohio Concrete Maintenance		Denes Concrete		R&I Construction		BCC Ohio Inc.-Bid Rejected	
1	103.05	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
2	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
3	202	Structure Removed	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ -
4	202	Guardrail Removed	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
5	203	Excavation, as per plan	100	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
6	203	Embankment	200	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
7	204	Subgrade Compaction	350	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 612.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00		\$ -
8	254	Pavement Planning	50	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46.05	\$ 2,302.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 46.05	\$ 2,302.50		\$ -
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base 6", as per plan	55	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,650.00		\$ -
10	304	Aggregate Base 6", Limestone	60	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ -
11	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY	40	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00		\$ -
12	407	Tack Coat @ 0.05 Gal/SY	20	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00		\$ -
13	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, 1 3/4"	22	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00		\$ -
14	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface, Type 1, 1 1/4"	17	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,930.00		\$ -
15	503	Unclassified Excavation, as per plan	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00		\$ -
16	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	29217	LBS	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,434.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 43,825.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 43,825.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 46,747.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 65,738.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,434.00		\$ -
17	511	QC1, Concrete, as per plan	175	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 112,875.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 148,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 131,250.00		\$ -
18	511	QC2, Concrete, as per plan	67	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 61,305.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 54,940.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 63,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 67,000.00		\$ -
19	512	Water Proofing, Type 3	130	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00		\$ -
20	512	Water Proofing, Type 2	20	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
21	512	Concrete Sealer, Epoxy Urethane, as per plan	150	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -
22	517	Twin Steel Tube Bridge Railing, Type TST	75.33	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,559.40	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,702.55	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,079.20	\$ 245.00	\$ 18,455.85	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,079.20	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,702.55		\$ -
23	518	Porous Backfill, w/ Filter Fabric	70	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -
24	518	4" PVC Perforated & Nonperforated Pipe	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
25	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	200	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
26	606	Bridge Terminal Assembly, MGS, Type 1	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ -
27	606	Guardrail, Type MGS	150	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
28	606	Guardrail, Type MGS, 20' Radius w/ rounded end	50	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
29	606	Guardrail, Type E	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4,750.00		\$ -
30	606	Guardrail, Type T	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
31	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A-2	10	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00		\$ -
32	617	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, Berm, as per plan	20	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
33	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00		\$ -
34	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
35	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -
36	653	Top Soil - Furnished and Placed, as per plan	40	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -
37	659	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	800	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
38	659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.2	TN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
39	Special	Stainless Steel Drip Strip	70	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ -
40	Special	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60	\$ 6,656.60		\$ -
TOTAL =						\$ 430,000.00	\$ 369,837.15	\$ 369,837.15	\$ 389,763.80	\$ 389,763.80	\$ 429,424.65	\$ 429,424.65	\$ 456,634.05	\$ 456,634.05	\$ 498,995.65	\$ 498,995.65		